

2014 Alley Sanitary Sewer Replacement Project Phase II

Phase II
Alley South of State Street between Wellington and Franklin

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Engineers Estimate		N.W. Michigan Contracting		Alpers Excavating		Elmer's	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LSUM	Mobilization/Traffic Control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 14,275.00	\$ 31,205.00	\$ 31,205.00
2	2750	SYD	Pavement, Remove, Special	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 16,912.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,000.00
3	48	SYD	Sidewalk, Remove	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 460.80	\$ 20.65	\$ 991.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	7	EA	Sanitary Structure, Remove	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	969	FT	Sewer, Remove, less than 24 Inch	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 4,689.96	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,876.00
6	1	LSUM	By - Pass Pumping	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	6	EA	Sanitary Structure, 48 Inch Dia, EJ 1040 Casting	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 2,727.66	\$ 16,365.96	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8	540	FT	10" Dia. PVC Sewer Main, SDR 35	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 42.22	\$ 22,798.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 67,500.00
9	343	FT	8" Dia. PVC Sewer Main, SDR 35	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 40.56	\$ 13,912.08	\$ 120.00	\$ 41,160.00
10	86	FT	8" & 10" Dia. PVC Sewer Pressure Main, C900, DR 25	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 59.94	\$ 5,154.84	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,320.00
11	23	EA	Sewer Wye, Transfer/Connect	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 334.70	\$ 7,698.10	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00
12	70	FT	6" Schedule 40 PVC Lead	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 28.22	\$ 1,975.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00
13	1	EA	Lower Existing Watermain	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
14	10	STA	Machine Grading Modified with Restoration	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 21,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	2550	SYD	Aggregate Base, 8 Inch	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 20,145.00	\$ 9.64	\$ 24,582.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 19,125.00
16	95	FT	Conc. Curb and Gutter, C- 4	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 2,417.75	\$ 13.84	\$ 1,314.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00
17	425	SFT	Conc., 6 Inch, Non-Reinforced, Sidewalks/ADA Ramps, Driveways	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,061.25	\$ 3.31	\$ 1,406.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00
18	1330	SFT	Conc., 9 Inch, Non-Reinforced, Sidewalks/ADA Ramps, Driveways	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,312.50	\$ 4.57	\$ 6,078.10	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,315.00
19	16	TON	13A HMA Leveling (165#/SY) Street	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 92.90	\$ 1,486.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 1,416.00
20	16	TON	13A HMA Top (165#/SY) Street	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 92.90	\$ 1,486.40	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 88.50	\$ 1,416.00
21	280	TON	13A HMA Top (220#/SY) Alley/Drives	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 63.94	\$ 17,903.20	\$ 74.40	\$ 20,832.00
22	110	SYD	Gravel/Stone Driveway	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 26.44	\$ 2,908.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00

Total Bid for Location # 3 (Items 1 through 22, inclusive)	\$ 153,906.00	\$ 176,365.10	\$ 195,027.09	\$ 298,255.00
---	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------